

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
Sep 25, 2013, 12:22 pm
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

NO. 88405-6

RECEIVED BY E-MAIL

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

TOWN OF WOODWAY and SAVE RICHMOND BEACH,

Petitioners

v.

SNOHOMISH COUNTY and BSRE POINT WELLS, LP,

Respondents

AMENDED AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF OF
THE SHORELINE COALITION FOR OPEN GOVERNMENT

Michele Earl-Hubbard
Attorney for *Amicus Curiae*
The Shoreline Coalition for Open
Government

Allied Law Group LLC
P.O. Box 33744
Seattle, WA 98133
(206) 443-0200 (Phone)
(206) 428-7169 (Fax)

ALLIED
LAW GROUP

FILED
2013 OCT -2 P 4:22
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

 ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. IDENTITY AND INTEREST OF AMICUS 1

II. STATEMENT OF RELEVANT FACTS 1

III. ARGUMENT AND AUTHORITY 1

 A. THE FACTS OF THIS CASE ILLUSTRATE THE THREAT TO
 OPEN GOVERNMENT IF THE COUNTY AND DEVELOPER’S
 POSITIONS ARE ACCEPTED..... 2

 B. LUPA DOES NOT BAR THE APPEAL HERE..... 10

 C. THE DEVELOPER’S RIGHTS DID NOT VEST BASED ON AN
 INVALID RE-ZONE AND ORDINANCE 12

 D. MORE IS AT STAKE HERE THAN JUST THE IMPACT ON THIS
 DEVELOPER, TOWN AND NEIGHBORHOOD GROUP..... 15

IV. CONCLUSION..... 17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Erickson & Associates, Inc. v. McLerran 123, Wn.2d. 864, 873-74; 872
P.2d 1090 (1994)..... 12

State Statutes

RCW 36.70B.110(2)(e)..... 11
RCW 42.56.030 17
RCW 43.21C.020..... 12

Other Authorities

Settle, State Environmental Policy Act § 3.01..... 12
